
Game# 65

Torneo LIDOM 2025-26 Serie Regular 21-Nov-2025
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7
Tigres del Licey TL 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 1 Toros del Este

(9-13) TE 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 7 10 1 (11-11)

TOP PLAYERS

Yairo Muñoz Gustavo Núñez

G-J.Corbett(2-0), P-
U.Joaquín(1-2), 

5-4,0 C,4 RBI. 5-4,2 C,0 RBI.

Tigres POS AB C H RBI BB SO LOB AVG Toros POS AB C H RBI BB SO LOB AVG label
G.Núñez 2B 5 2 4 0 0 0 2 .363 G.Celestino CF 5 1 2 0 0 3 2 .392 11
C.Stevenson LF 3 1 1 0 2 1 3 .357 J.Oliva LF 5 1 1 0 0 0 4 .281 12
  L.Peguero LF/SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .095 M.Peña 1B 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 .229 13
  E.Bonifacio PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .104 B.De La Cruz RF 4 2 1 1 1 0 2 .264 14
  M.De León SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 G.Campero C 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 .091 15
C.Adames 3B 5 0 1 1 0 1 4 .343   R.Hernández C 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .260 16
R.Hernández 1B 4 1 1 2 0 1 2 .125 Y.Muñoz 3B 5 0 4 4 0 0 3 .320 17
M.Rojas Jr DH 4 0 0 1 0 2 4 .235 S.Pimentel DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 .208 18
L.Campusano C 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 .188   F.Reyes PH/DH 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 .219 19
  C.Bethancourt C 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .105 D.Guzmán SS 3 0 0 1 2 1 2 .136 20
A.Ortiz LF/RF 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 .233 R.Lantigua 2B 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 21
E.Ruiz CF 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 .125 Totales 38 7 10 7 6 6 26 .247 Total
S.Alcántara SS 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 .148 39.9999
  O.De Los Santos PR/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - Ofensiva: label
Totales 34 6 8 4 5 10 19 .242 Team LOB:10 40

Team RISP:17-7 41

2B G.Celestino(5),Y.Muñoz 2 (7),, 42
Ofensiva: RBI M.Peña(3), B.De La Cruz(17), Y.Muñoz 4 (10),D.Guzmán(2), 1
Team LOB:8 SB G.Celestino(14), J.Oliva(3), Y.Muñoz(2), 2
Team RISP:7-2 IBB   F.Reyes(1), 1
RBI C.Adames(12), R.Hernández 2 (2),M.Rojas Jr(13), Defensiva: LABEL
SB G.Núñez(12), E D.Guzmán(3), 1
HBP R.Hernández(1), L.Campusano(1), 87
SF M.Rojas Jr(1), Pitcheo: label
Defensiva: Toros DEC IP H R ER BB SO HR ERA label
E C.Adames(1), M.Hogan 2 3 4 3 2 1 0 13.50 90

C.Pimentel 2/3 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.60 91
Pitcheo: G.Minier 1 2/3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0.00 92
Tigres DEC IP H R ER BB SO HR ERA J.Lara 2/3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 93
P.Espino 1 1/3 6 3 3 0 0 0 7.56 J.Adames 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3.24 94
M.Díaz 1 2/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.75 E.Montilla 2/3 2 0 0 0 1 0 3.24 95
C.Robinson 1/3 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.08 J.Yacabonis 1/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 36.00 96
M.Tamárez 2/3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.93 G.Moreno 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.89 97
A.Severino 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2.45 J.Corbett -W 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 1.29 98
D.Moreta 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.00 99
L.Frías 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3.24 Totales 10 8 6 4 5 10 0 4.52 total
J.Carlos Mejía 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.84 HBP C.Pimentel(1), J.Yacabonis(2), 67
W.Suero 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.86 WP M.Hogan(1), C.Pimentel(2), 66
U.Joaquín -L 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 4.50 BF: M.Hogan 11,C.Pimentel 4,G.Minier 6,J.Lara 2,J.Adames 4,E.Montilla 3,J.Yacabonis 2,G.Moreno 3,J.Corbett 7,67
Totales 9 10 7 5 6 6 0 3.69

IBB U.Joaquín(2), 

WP M.Tamárez(2), 

BF: P.Espino 10,M.Díaz 5,C.Robinson 3,M.Tamárez 2,A.Severino 5,D.Moreta 3,L.Frías 6,J.Carlos Mejía 3,W.Suero 3,U.Joaquín 4,

Game Score: Paolo Espino 49; Miller Hogan 60

Estadio Francisco Micheli
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